RESOLUTION NO. 2024-149R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH POOL MEMBERS THROUGH THE TEXAS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE INTERGOVERNMENTAL RISK POOL (TMLIRP) TO FORM A JOINT SELF-INSURANCE POOL TO BE NAMED THE TEXAS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE JOINT CYBER LIABILITY AND DATA BREACH RESPONSE SELF-INSURANCE FUND TO COVER CYBER LIABILITY AND DATA BREACH RESPONSE EXPOSURES; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1**. The attached Interlocal Agreement with Pool Members through the Texas Municipal League Intergovernmental Risk Pool (TMLIRP) to create a joint self-insurance pool to be named the Texas Municipal League Joint Cyber Liability and Data Breach Response Self-Insurance Fund to cover cyber liability and data breach response exposures is hereby approved.
- **PART 2.** The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute said interlocal agreement on behalf of the City.
- **PART 3.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on August 20, 2024.

Jane Hughson
Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk